Date 3/2/2021

Invoice #20
ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT TO St. Bernard Parish
8201 W JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE Library

CHALMETTE, LA 70043
PHONE 504-278-4255
FAX 504-278-432¢

2600 Paimisano Blvd.
Chalimatte, LA 70043-
3666

St. Bernard Parish Public Library 3/20/2021
Beverly Construction
Application No. 7 $1,359.45 $1,359.45
Beverly Construction
Application No. 8 $8,314.44 $8.,314.44
Beverly Construction
Application No. 9 $1,359.45 $1,359.45
Beverly Construction
Application No. 10 $1,359.45 $1,359.45
Clerk of Court $205.00 $205.00
Invoice No. 637320
Subtotal $12,597.79
Total $12,597.79

Make all checks payable to ST, BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT



February 10, 2021

Donald Bourgeois

Capital Projects Supervisor
1125 East St. Bernard Hwy
Chalmette, Louisiana 70043

Reference:

Recommendatxon for Payment

No. 9- (Fence Rental) and No 10 (Fence Rental)
Construction Services — Fence Rental and Change Order No. 1
Project: St. Bernard Parish New Public Library — Surcharge Phase

Dear Mr. Bourgeois,

| have reviewed the submitted applications for payment numbers 7, 8, 9 & 10 referenced above and
agree with the payment amount requested of $12,392.79

This office recommends payment by SBPG to Beverly Construction in the amount referenced.

Budget — Construction Contract - $698,310.00
Change Order No. 1 - 7,321.04
Current Contract Amount $705,631.04
This payment - Beverly Application No. 7,8 & 9 - S 12,392.79
Budget Remaining including Retainage - $ 57,297.80

If you have any questions pertaining to this memo, do not hesitate to contact me at your convenience.

Respectfully,

Joglard ot 2

Douglas D. Landry
Program Manager Consultant, LMC

BECEIVED

rep 18 2020

NCE DEPARTMENT

FINA
Ce: Robin Mason, SBPG Finance

Landry Management Consultants, LLC i

www.landrymanagement.com (604) 679-3334 2109 Legend Street Meraux, Louisiana. 70076
A anbhA °



@%‘ . %mmc/ @a/mé @%éwmm/mmf

@P//(M’/N&éﬂ/ 0/ @:J/{( O\//'g/(/%

1125 E. St. Bernard Highway Chalmette, Louisiana 70043
Phone (504) 278-4300 Fax (504) 278-4480
Guy Mclnnis
Parish President MEMORANDUM
TO: KELLSON JEFFERY
DIRECTOR
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
FROM: DONALD R. BOURGEOIS, JR.
SUPERVISOR
CAPITAL PROJECTS
DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2021
RE: ST. BERNARD PARISH PUBLIC LIBRARY

The Department of Public Works has received the following invoice:

Contractor Invoice No. | Invoice Date | Amount P.O. Number

Beverly Construction Co., LLC | App.7 10/31/20 $1,359.45%

*The amount shown is for reference only.

Per Douglas Landry, Landry Management Consultants, all work pertaining to the above invoice
has been completed according to contract requirements. Please proceed with the necessary steps
to calculate and execute payment.

Donétd'R. Bourgeois, Jr.
Capital Projects Supervisor

DRBIJr/flr



. e ~
e

S
{\.«' ;5 i

Mathes Brierr

ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE

LV R bR
Vol N Ly

I
it e

Project: St. Bernard Parish New Public Library
3121 E. Judge Perez Drive
Meraux, Louisiana 70075
Project No. 11884

January 5, 2021 Subject: Professional Services:
Beverly Construction Company, LLC
Application No. 7

Mr. Douglas Landry

Landry Management Consultants, LLC
2109 Legend Street

Meraux, LA 70075

Dear Mr. Landry

We are enclosing the original and two (2) copies of our Certificate No. 15281 recommending payment in the amount
of $1,359.45 to Beverly Construction Company, LLC. An original and two (2) copies of the Contractor’s
Application for Payment No. 7 are also included.

This Certificate for Payment does not constitute acceptance of any work not in accordance with the Contract

Documents.
Yours very truly,
MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS
é, CQ - _XL
E. W. Tregre 11, Al RB
President
EWT/cml
Enclosures
cc: Beverly Construction Company, LLC (w/ encl.)

MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS, APC & ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE, AJV
201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE, SUITE 4100 | NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70170 | 504.586.9303



rierre .

|

S ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE

Mathes B

Lok M = O T &
A JOINT VENTURE
CERTIFICATE
PROJECT: St. Bernard Parish New Public Library
3121 E. Judge Perez Drive
Meraux, Louisiana 70075
PROJECTNO.: 11884
DATE: January 5, 2021 CERTIFICATE NO.: 15281 $1.359.45

TO: Mr. Douglas Landry
Landry Management Consultants, LI.C
2109 Legend Street
Meraux, LA 70075

This is to certify that _Beverly Construction Company, LLC, 1215 River Road, Bridge City, Louisiana 70094, Contractor for the
above-captioned project, is entitled to a payment of $One Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and 45/100. In
accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations, and the data submitted by the Contractor attached
hereto, the Architect certifies to the Owner that the work has progressed to the point indicated; that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, the quality of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; and that the
Contractor is entitled to the payment indicated.

Original Contract Sum 698 | 310 00
Additive Change Orders
Change Order No. 1 71 321 04
Total of Additive Change Orders 71321 04
Deductive Change Orders:

Total of Deductive Change Orders

Total Completed & Stored to Date 670 | 842 00
Less 5% Retainage of Completed Work 33| 542 10
Total Earned Less Retainage 637 | 299 90
Net Total 705 | 631 04
Less Previous Issues 635 | 940 45
Present Issue 1] 359 45
Balance Due 68 | 331 14
T —
MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS BY: 6- V\\-\) - W\?ﬁ/
The Contractor, having examined the above statement of account, finds it correct a@nowledges receipt of the amount certified
above.

CONTRACTOR: Beverly Construction Company, LLC BY:




1202-5-/ - @D

a4 AV

"paonpoadal 8Je SIUIWINIOP USYM 1N2J0 URD SB Paindsqo ag J0u |jim sadueyd 1ey) Sansse jeuidLo uy "pad ug pajuud uonned siyl sey 1eyl JusWNJIop [eth31I0 ue 3sn PINoys NoA

"JORIILOY SIY] JSPURN JOIIRAUOD BY] JO
J3umQ 3Y3.Jo siysu ue 0} ao1pnfaud Inoym e Juswhed Jo 3du DB pue JuswAed ‘Bouenss| "uRLaYy
paweu Jopesuo) 3yl 03 Ajuo ajqeAed st G314 LHID INNOWY YL "9Igenodau Jou i S3eaiiad siyl

12/ SA *a TS o2

caimm ™

f § s
¥ aery nui/)\a)\NuQ_ % ‘ﬂ*Jdﬂ. OAY WMIQ‘W»/.)«J)J. W TR buem\% .—.UW.—.——.—U&J‘
(Patf11433 3unowp ay3 03 Wiofuod 0] pabuby? 20 303 393YS SDISQ Y} UO puD uonLIddyY Iy
uo saunbif (o joiuj “iof paiddo Junowp ay3 wouf siaffip paifiyias Junowo 3yz Ji uonpup(dxa ub YonYy)
Sh'L8¢" 8 Q3131143D INNOWY
"a3H11Y3D INNOY Y3 Jo JuswAed
0] p3jipua st IoPeUCDH BY) pue ‘SJUBWIND0Q IDBJUOD 9Yl YIM 2dUBplOd3e Ul S| JIOM
ayy jo Ajljenb ay) ‘pajedipu; se passaigdoid sey HJOM Y3 J21j2g pue uoKeWIoUL DEpaMouY
Jvy/siy Jo 1s8q 943 03 1By} J2UMQ BYL 0] SBILIRD 1BNYIIY 24} ‘uopeoydde siyy Suisudwod
UojewW iojul pUe SUOIIBAIDSGO BJIS-UO UO Paseq ‘Siuawndog 10.41U0) 8Y3 UM sdUeplodoe u|

NOILLVOI41143D S, 10311HOUVY

;

Do T, Yy,
Y m\@ 70, 0~ 70 &7 oAep™ S1y3
I o ale e O T ~T]
, &//VVV«_vaO@wﬂw\w\w@\v SuW 210499 01 UIoMS Hye paquiosgns
Q@Vu@% A Aunop
)

"3NP MOU S} UIJS! {ie13p JuswAed Jua.1Ind Y] pue UBUMQD
241 WoJ) panadal sjuawAed pue pansst 21am JudwAhed 104 SIIBIYINRD SNOARId UydIym o}
JI0AN 104 J01DBAUO) BY) Aq pied udaq aSABY SJUNOWE jje 1Byl ‘SIUBWNDO0Q 10843U0) 34l Yim
9duepJodde w palajdwod udaq sey yuswhAed Jo) uonedljddy syl Ag paisaod YIop\ 24l ‘JalRq
pue uonewou ‘apajmouy Jay/siy Jo 1S9q 3y} 01 1Y) SBIHIISD J0YIRIU0) paudisiapun syl

000 VO TZEL s19p10 a3uey) Aq SIONVHD 1IN
000 YO TZEL Yluow SIy3 pazuoyiny
000 - - 000 syjuow Joud ui pazuoyiny
’ m:o_a.w_un; ‘ SuonIppvy Alewwing J1apaQ a8uey)
i N {9 aurn ssay € aur)
PT'TEE'89 S aSeuiriay Suipnjpu] ‘@319|dwWo) 011500 6
SH'6SET S angQ juswAied uauun)y g
{23e01313497) to1d WIS 9 Bull)
Sy OV6'SE9 S JusWwAed 10} SO1EDIMDY) SNOIADLG SS8 /L
{ie3oL § Bun s53] ¢ 2un)
o S a9eujeyay sso) sduiuieg jeloL 9
06°66¢C LE9 (28e4 uozenuiUO) UO | ULWINGOD 10 qG+EG aull)
0T ZPS'EE S agdeuleiay |e30|
(zo13 uo § uwnjod)
000 ¢ |eusieiy PRl0IS 0% 'q
{z013 uo 3 + @ SUWN|OD)
0T ZbSEs $ oM paisjdwo) Jo % 00°S e
aSeuielay g
00°Z¥8'0L9 ¢ (z0T3 uo D) 3leq 0] paJ0lS g palsjdwo) [elo)  p
¥0'T£9°S0L S (z ¥ T 2uI) @NjeA JUBLIND PBIUOD €
YO TZE L S (s19p4Q 23uey)D) adueyd 1aN  °Z
00°0TE'869 S anjep PeNUO) [BUSHO T

"payoelie st Yoym ‘S1v.L3d — INIWAYE HO4 NOILYDITddY — Z0T3 uawndog asdijd]
ym uondunfuod Ui ‘mojag umoys se ‘JuswAed 1oy speus st uojediddy

IN3JINAVd HO4 NOILYDITddV S, HOLIVIINOD

O

Jopenuo) ]

P2UYPLY ]
13UMQO [} 0} uonnqusiq
0202/10/€0 ajeq VeI
HNS1944S ON yaloid
0z0Z/1E/0T 0} poliad
YL000VdS000-0¢ OpN uoijeoyjddy

¥600L V1
v1 ‘Ao a3pusg
Py Jony STZT

3771 ‘Auedwon uononasuo) Ajianag J012eU0)

€Y00L V1 ‘JLLINTVHD

AMH QYVNY34 "1S 1Sv3 SZ11
MdQ INTWNYIAOD HSIHVd QUvYNyu3g 1S

JOUMQ

TOT3 uawndoq asdip3

NOILYDI411H¥3D ANV LINJWAVd 404 NOLLVOITddVY



|syese’Ls ] J1VIALLS3 SIHL 3na

aNV 431S3nd3y LNNOWY TVL0L

a31s3noay .
ATISNOIATYd INNOWY SST1T
06°662°2£9%
FOVNIVLIY SS31
00'2¥8°0£9% 3lvd Ol a3131dNOD
INMOWY LOVHINOD TVIOL
00°2¥8°0.9% 00°LEV'LS 00°LLY'699% 0'1£9°50.% SIV1OL

- p0'L2E LS SS[EMS SDEUEI( JO UCREEISU] €
00'Z100F 00 FEV'Y G00IE 718 By 83U53 3
00°528'099 00000 ¥893% abueyong 9

aLva SNOILYOIMddY anva
OL LNNOWY IVLOL 3113dWOD LN3O¥3d QoRIad SIHL SNOIATMA QEINA3HOS NOILdRIOS3d WaLl i #W3Ll aig
a3131dWOD MHOM 'SANTVA 40 3INAIHOS
sAeq og 19N ajeg eng # "fo1d uoyonssuog Apeneg

awe) joafoid 3y

pousd ajewnsy

# ajewnsy apop diz ‘ayels ‘Ao

ssaippy

‘ON 3210AU} juaunsedag
ajeQ 32i0AU| B8UmoO 0L

Ze9b-9ey (Y0S) :xed . yZ6z-9t¥ (p0S) :auoyd
9600 VNVISINOT ‘ALID 3Dalg
peoY JeARd S1Z)

9771 '03 NOILONYLSNOD ATHIAIL




@%’1 %W@/ DPovsisth g@ve/mmmwf
@e/mw@mz[ 67/ DPrublic Works

1125 E. St. Bernard Highway Chalmette, Louisiana 70043
Phone (504) 278-4300 Fax (504) 278-4480
Guy MclInnis
Parish President MEMORANDUM
TO: KELLSON JEFFERY
DIRECTOR
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
FROM: DONALD R. BOURGEOIS, JR.
SUPERVISOR
CAPITAL PROJECTS
DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2021
RE: ST. BERNARD PARISH PUBLIC LIBRARY

The Department of Public Works has received the following invoice:

Contractor Invoice No. | Invoice Date | Amount P.O. Number

Beverly Construction Co,, LLC | App.8 11/30/20 $8,314.44%

*The amount shown is for reference only.

Per Douglas Landry, Landry Management Consultants, all work pertaining to the above invoice
has been completed according to contract requirements. Please proceed with the necessary steps
to calculate and execute payment.

Dgifald R. Bourgeois, Jr.
Capital Projects Supervisor

DRBIr/flr



i

ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE

i PR

PO N T W B MT U R E

Project:

January 5, 2021 Subject:

Mr. Douglas Landry

Landry Management Consultants, LLC
2109 Legend Street

Meraux, LA 70075

Dear Mr. Landry

St. Bernard Parish New Public Library
3121 E. Judge Perez Drive

Meraux, Louisiana 70075

Project No. 11884

Professional Services:
Beverly Construction Company, LLC
Application No. 8

We are enclosing the original and two (2) copies of our Certificate No. 15282 recommending payment in the amount
of $8,314.44 to Beverly Construction Company, LLC. An original and two (2) copies of the Contractor’s

Application for Payment No. 8 are also included.

This Certificate for Payment does not constitute acceptance of any work not in accordance with the Contract

Documents.

EWT/cml
Enclosures

cc: Beverly Construction Company, LLC (w/ encl.)

Yours very truly,

MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS

President

MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS, APC & ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE, AJV
201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE, SUITE 4100 | NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70170 | 504.586.8303



Mathes ' Brier

-~ H (. - i o

Brierre

- ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE

O NT VENTURE

CERTIFICATE

PROJECT:

St. Bernard Parish New Public Library

3121 E. Judge Perez Drive

Meraux, Louisiana 70075

PROJECT NO.: 11884

DATE: January 5. 2021

CERTIFICATE NO.: 15282

TO: Mr. Douglas Landry

$8314.44

Landry Management Consultants, LLC
2109 Legend Street

Meraux, LA 70075

Contractor is entitled to the payment indicated.

This is to certify that _Beverly Construction Company, LL.C, 1215 River Road, Bridge City, Louisiana 70094, Contractor for the
above-captioned project, is entitled to a payment of $Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Fourteen Dollars and 44/100. In

accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations, and the data submitted by the Contractor attached
hereto, the Architect certifies to the Owner that the work has progressed to the point indicated; that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, the quality of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; and that the

Original Contract Sum 698 | 310 00
Additive Change Orders
Change Order No. 1 71 321 04
Total of Additive Change Orders 71321 04
Deductive Change Orders:
Total of Deductive Change Orders
Total Completed & Stored to Date 679 | 594 04
Less 5% Retainage of Completed Work 33| 979 70
Total Eamned Less Retainage 645 | 614 34
Net Total 705 | 631 04
Less Previous Issues 637 | 299 90
Present Issue 8| 314 44
Balance Due 60 | 016 70

MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS

The Contractor, having examined the above statement of account, finds it correct

above.

CONTRACTOR: Beverly Construction Company, LLC BY:

AN

BY:

acknowledges receipt of the amount certified




(ZOL-5~1 JA AN

"paonpoidal Sie SJUSWND0P U3YM N0 LD Se PaInIsqo aq 10U [|im saSueyd 1ey) sainsse |euISLO Uy "paJ ut pajurd UOHNED SIY3 SBY 1BY) JUSWINIOP [RUISLIO UB 35N PINOYS NOA

"J9BJIUOYD SIY} JOPUN JOJIBIUOD BY] 1O
13UMQ 3yl Jo S1yY3u ue 03 aa1pnfaud Inoyym Bae JuawAhed Jo duerds ue Justuied ‘aouenss; "ulaiay
paweu uoyenuo) sy) 03 Ajuo ajqeAed st G3i41143D INNOWY DYL\'3|qeROBaU JOU Ul D1RDHILISD SIYL

_N\\m,\, 3jeq %¢ A/D.M Ag

ALy 2oy FravEeen SR + sparpoay T ey LALIHOYY

{paijiias Junowp ay) 03 wiiofuod 03 pabupyd 3ip DYy 183Ys S|IDIAF Y3 U0 pup uonDIdY siyl

uo sainbif |jo [pry .\:.u& paiddo junown ay3 wouf siaffip payfiniad Junown 3y} fi uobuDidXa UD YIDY)
W he S azidiid3id INNONWY
"a341LY3D INNOWY 343 jo Juawdhed

01 PaRIRUS S JoJRIUCD By} pue ‘SJUBWNJ0Q IDBIUOD BYY YHM SDUBPIODIE Ul Si YIOM
a3 Jo Ayjenb ay) ‘pajedipur se passaidoud sey yiop syl jaiaq pue uopeuiIojul ‘a3pajmouy
J24/s1y Jo 1529 BY3 03 18y} JBUMQ BY3 0} SO J0ANYDLY Y3 ‘uonedtjdde siyy Suisuduwod
uoijeuliojul pue suoileAlasqo 9}1s-uo U0 Paseq ‘sjuswindo( J2.J1U0D) BY] UM sdueplodde uj

ZO_._.<U_...=§_.~_MU SAJ3LIHOYY
! /

Beiir
m@%@bﬁmm_&&ou A = dljgnd AejoN
A
s &y O 710 Aep siya
%wv .@SMS@V@@%@ Ve Juxw\x\@ e
U507 00 Py
Iy [0 &@.? aW 10434 03 UIOMS pUE PRYLIOSNS
Q.%Nw w@ LY Auno)
Rel oo s
L _ =4
) ajeq T

m>m

"anp mou s uisJay Pafieap uawiAed Jua.1nd Jey) pue ‘JIaumQ
3Y3} woly panadal syuswAed pue pansst auom JuswAed 104 S2IRILILSY SnoAId YIIYM 1o}
¥I0M 10} J010ea3u0) 343 Aq pied usag aABY SJUNOWE || 1Byl ‘SIUSWIND0( 19.JU0Y) 33 YiMm
ajuepJodde Ui paje|diod uaaq sey Juswiied Joj uonediddy siyy Ag paianod JIOM Y1 ‘§alaq
pue uofieuwnioul ‘a3pajmoun| Jay/siy Jo 1599 aY3 03 1By S3K4IIB2 J01ae13U0Y) paudisiapun ayl

sJaplo 98ueyd Aq SIONVYHD 13N

000 yO'1CE'L
000 000 yluow siy3 pazuoyiny
000 YO'TZE, syuow soud U pazuoyiny
m:o_um.wn , suonppy Arewitung 19paQ aduey)
o {9 aun ssaj g aun)
0791009 S a8euieiay Suipnpuj ‘@19jdwo) 013500 ‘6
3¢Hm.w T $ ang juawied uauny g
e e {°1801)1113) Joud wioy 9 sun)
gt S JuawAied 104 S31LIYILID SNOIABIG SS97  °L
06'66C'L£9 {1e301 § aurn ssa| ¢ aun)
o S a8euielay ssa) sSuiutej jeyol g
VEVIISY9 {29e4 uopenURUOD UO | UWNOD JO g§+eg dul)
0161668 ) a8euieiay jejol
(zot3 U 4 UWINja))
000 $  |eU31BN PRI0IS 0 % q
{zot3 uo 3 + @ suwnjod)
01°616'EE S S0 paiejduwio) Jo % 00°S e
afeutelay g
bOY6S6/9 S (zZ0T3 uo D) a1eq 01 patols g poledwio) |e10L ¥
$0'T£9°507 S (z ¥ 1 dun) enjep Wwauin) esjuo) ‘¢
YO'TZEL S (s19paQ 28ueyn) adueyd 1oN ‘¢
00°01£'869 S anjep 1enuo) jeuidug 1

"payrene st YaIym ‘S1V.LIA ~ INIJWAVC Y04 NOILVIINddY — 2013 uawindog asdijd3
Y3m uonpuniuod u ‘mojaq umoys se ‘yuawdied Joy apeuw st uonedliddy

1INIWAVd 404 NOILLVOIITddV S, HOLDVHLNOD

O
1039e1U0D) []
P{UYIIY ]
PumMo o] uonnqusig
020zZ/10/€0 ajeq 1denU0)
’ ¥NS19das opN 193foid
- 0Z0Z/0E/1T o1 pousd

8000vdSs000-0¢ ON uonedyjddy

¥600L V1

v1 ‘Au) @8pug

PY 9AlY STTT

o711 ‘Auedwio) uoonisuo) Ajsanag

€700 V1 ALLANIVHD

AMH QYVNY38 "1S 1S3 SZTT

MdQ INFWNYIAOD HSIHVd GHVYNY3d "1S

JO1oRIIU0D

Bumo

10T3 wuswnio(q asdijo3

NOILVII41L43D ANV LNIINAVd 404 NOILYII1ddY



‘pLE'S

31VINILS3 SiHL and
AaNV q3.1S3NDIY INNOWY TV.LO0L

06'662°269 % asisano3y
AISNOIATNd INAOWY SS3T

YeY1L9°'sY9$

0,66 €% [%8 ] 39VNIVL3Y sS31

$0'¥65'6.9$ 31va OL a3431dWOD
ANNOWY 1OVHINOD TV1OL

$0'¥65'6.9$

Y0'1€9°50L$

S1viOL

v0'ieg’s 1v0ice’s 0'1CE' LS Ww_mzm Sbeuielq Jo uonefeIsy| 140 J18pI0 sbueyd 1000
008t LL o0 ler'L 00°0LEVLS [Ejuay adus4 4
00628099 3 : 00°000'89% sbieyang [y
aiva SNOLLVOIMddVY ANTVA
OL INNOWY TV.LOL 3113dNOD IN3DU3d aolyad SiHl SNOIATNd a3NaIHoS NOLLJIMOS3a WALl aig #W311 gig
a1LTTdNOD XHOM 'SANTVA 40 3TNAIHOS
sheq o¢ 19N ajeq ang ) 5000702 # 'foid uoonisuo) AJorag
Ateaqiy preusag s Joj abieyoing swe| Joofoid 3y
0Z-AON pouad ajewnsy
TR # ejewysy ; £p00L V1 ‘epowieyd apo9 diz ‘ajeis Ao
AemyBiy pieulag IS Ised 5zil SSaIppY
"ON 89i0AU| “SHIOM D1qNd jo Juswnedag jusuipedag
T “ozozioeE ajeq 9910Au| JUBWLIBAOS YSied piewsg IS laumo 0L

Zeop-9ey (¥0S) :Xed . yZ6Z-9¢ (v0S) :auoyd
9600 VNVISINOT ‘ALID 3DAINE
peoy Joa 5121

07171 °00 NOILONYLSNOD ATHIAIE




Guy Mclnnis

Parish President

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

7. Bewnard DPorvsish gmmwm@w@f
@(»}/&(wﬁ?wﬁf 0/ Dublic Works

1125 E. St. Bernard Highway Chalmette, Louisiana 70043
Phone (504) 278-4300 Fax (504) 278-4480

MEMORANDUM

KELLSON JEFFERY
DIRECTOR
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

DONALD R. BOURGEQIS, JR.
SUPERVISOR

CAPITAL PROJECTS
FEBRUARY 25, 2021

ST. BERNARD PARISH PUBLIC LIBRARY

The Department of Public Works has received the following invoice:

Contractor

Invoice No. | Invoice Date | Amount P.O. Number

Beverly Construction Co., LLC | App.9 12/30/20 $1,359.45%

*The amount shown is for reference only.

Per Douglas Landry, Landry Management Consultants, all work pertaining to the above invoice
has been completed according to contract requirements. Please proceed with the necessary steps
to calculate and execute payment.

yrd

Doidld R. Bourgeois, Jr.
Capital Projects Supervisor

DRBI/flr




St. Bernard Parish New Public Library
3121 E. Judge Perez Drive

Meraux, Louisiana 70075

Project No. 11884

& R OOH FeECTS ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE
AL OENT VENTUERE
Project:
January 29, 2021 Subject:

Mr. Douglas Landry

Landry Management Consultants, LLC
2109 Legend Street

Meraux, LA 70075

Dear Mr. Landry

Professional Services:
Beverly Construction Company, LLC
Application No. 9

We are enclosing the original and two (2) copies of our Certificate No. 15290 recommending payment in the amount
of $1,359.45 to Beverly Construction Company, LLC. An original and two (2) copies of the Contractor’s

Application for Payment No. 9 are also included.

This Certificate for Payment does not constitute acceptance of any work not in accordance with the Contract

Documents.

EWT/cml
Enclosures

cc: Beverly Construction Company, LLC (w/ encl.)

Yours very truly,
MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS

ELD

E. W. Tregre II, AL
President

MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS, APC & ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE, AJV
201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE, SUITE 4100 | NEW ORLEANS, LOUI!SIANA 70170 | 504.586.9303



@mm Brierre ...

C TS  ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE

SOEN T OV ENTURE

CERTIFICATE

PROJECT: St. Bernard Parish New Public Library
3121 E. Judge Perez Drive
Meraux, Louisiana 70075

PROJECT NO.: 11884
DATE: January 29, 2021 CERTIFICATE NO.: 15291 $1.359.45

TO: Mr. Douglas Landry
Landry Management Consultants, LLC
2109 Legend Street
Meraux, LA 70075

This is to certify that _Beverly Construction Company, LLC, 1215 River Road, Bridge City, Louisiana 70094, Contractor for the
above-captioned project, is entitled to a payment of $One Thousand. Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and 45/100. In
accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations, and the data submitted by the Contractor attached
hereto, the Architect certifies to the Owner that the work has progressed to the point indicated; that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, the quality of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; and that the
Contractor is entitled to the payment indicated.

Original Contract Sum 698 | 310 00
Additive Change Orders
Change Order No. 1 71 321 04
Total of Additive Change Orders 71 321 04

Deductive Change Orders:
Total of Deductive Change Orders

Total Completed & Stored to Date 682 1 456 04

Less 5% Retainage of Completed Work 34| 122 80

Total Earned Less Retainage 648 | 333 24
Net Total 705 | 631 04
Less Previous Issues 646 | 973 79
Present Issue 1| 359 45
Balance Due 57 | 297 80

MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS BY:

The Contractor, having examined the above statement of account, finds it correct and acknowledges receipt of the amount certified

\-W
-

above. ‘\/3
CONTRACTOR: Beverly Construction Company, LLC BY: % -




1202427 S5

"PAINPOIdal B SIUSWNIOP UIYM INDJ0 URD SB PAINISGO 3G JOU [Im SBURYD 1Ry} Sa.nsse [eurSLo Uy "pal uj pajuiid uoHNEI SIY) SBY 18U} JUIWNDOP |RUISLIO UB 3SN PNOYS NOA

*J0RIIUOD SIY} JRPUN JOIIRIUOD By} 4O
J3uMQ 3y3 Jo s1y3u ue o} ddipnfaid Inoyym aze Juswdhed Jo aoueidadde pie udwAed ‘2auenss) *uialay
palieu Jopenuo) ayy 03 Ajuc djgeded s g3141L43D INNOWY UL “jgenySau 30U Ul 23edId SiYy)

12/ b2/ aleq %\9/ OA > Ag
\7!.4’.1&. i

!y p oW f\&,.w.ﬁy&l TR YRy TOAY o vy I /)vmui 1IILIHONY
{Payfiiac yunowo 3y3 03 wofuos 03 pabuoya 340 10y} 193Yys s}ip3aQg ay3 uo pup uonodlddy siy3

uo sainbif o puy .kws payddo Junown ayy wo.f siaffip paifiuas Junown a3y fi uonpupjdxa up Y3003y}
S ST S a3131L430 INNOWY
"a3141L430 INNOWY Y3 Jo Juswded

01 Pajpnua SI J1015U0D BY] pue ‘SHUBWINI0G 1DBJIUCD BYI YBM BdUepIodIe Ul S }lom
2y Jo Aujenb ay) ‘pajedipus se passaigoud sey oM oY) JoIeq pue uoneuwojut ‘98pajmoun
Jay/siy jo 3599 AU} 03 JeY) JSUMD By} 03 SBYILIBI 1OIYPIY a3 ‘uoneoyjdde siy3 Suisudwos
UONBULIOJUI pUE SUDIIBAIDSGO B3IS-UO LD Paseq ‘sjuawnioQ PeU0D SYl Yim aJjuepJodde yj

NOLLYOHILY JIILIHOYVY
2 saudio ammm%&ou : 777 2uand Asejon
/\\\7 de&%%y rm_mwmv,.\\ %o g%\u QVNA\ J\W.M \,

ny Mwuo ¥ Ly i _GQ,uo Aep % / sy}
o aW 21043 0} UIOMS pUe PagLISGNS

—ip pw@owﬂ. Auno)

o1el1s

o vy
L\N,\ X\,‘\Z Ag
\ %&ES

anp MOuU si UlBIaYy peiielap JuswAied JuaLind Jey] pue ‘Jaumgp
Sy} woy paAIRdas sjuawAed pue panssi dJom JusWARY 10§ SPIEIYIIBD Snowald PIYM 104
oM Joj J01de3u0) By Ag pled uasq aAeY SJUNOWE jje JBY) ‘SJUBINJ0Q 1DRIIUCD BY] LIM
9dueplodle Ul patajdwiod udag sey uawiheq 1oy uonenddy syl Ag paisnod yiom a3yl ‘Joteq
pue uoneusiojul ‘a8papmou Jay/siy JO 1594 Y3 03 1BY] SBYILIBD JOJIRIIUOD paudisispun sy

$J3piQ 23uey) Aq SIONVHD LIN

000 y0'12EL
000 00°0 YJiuow siy pszioyiny
000 YO TZEL syjuow Joud ui pazuoyiny
suolvjeq suonippy Arewwung Japig a8ueyp
(9 2un ss9) € sun)
S7°/59'8S S adeuielay Suipnpuj ‘@19)dwo) 033509 g
SY'6SE'T S ang juswied Juaiun) g
{23180)1149) Joud wouy 9 3ur)
e S juawAed 104 S91I1ILIDD SNOINDIJ SSBT  *£
VEVIISYS (12101 § Bur s59) ¥ BUIT)
eyt S 28eutelay ssof sSujuiel je10] "9
6L°€L69V9 (8864 UOHENURUOD UO | UINIO]) 10 G+EG aun)
et S o3euielay |e101
STTS0vE (2013 uo 4 vwnio))
000 S |eualely palols Jo % q
{z013 U0 3 + @ suwnjo))
STISOE S jom palsjdwo) jo y 00'S ‘e
aSeuierloy g
Y0'SZ0'1T89 $ (zo13 uo o) a1eq 0} poi0)S 1 parejdwor je10L ‘¥
v0'TE9'S0L S (z ¥ T aun) anjea uaun) PeUO) g
VO'TZEL S (s1opip 28uey)) sBueyd 1aN 7
00°0T£'869 S anjea pesuo) jewisuo T

"PaYyoENE SIPIYM ‘STIVLIA — LINIWAYC ¥O4 NOILYDITddY — Z0T3 Juswnsog asdip3
Ylim uondunfuod ut ‘mojag umoys se quatwhed 10§ spew si uonedyddy

INIWAVd 404 NOILLVIITddV S HOLDOVHINOD

] v600L V1
JoyeUOD [ V1 ‘AWD) 98pug
Py O PY JoAlY SITT
. JRuMo o} uonnqusig 711 ‘Auedwic) uonaniIsuo) Ajranag iopenuo)
0z0z/10/€0 |je( penuo) €004 V1 ‘ALLINTVHD
4Nsiodas ON 18fold
0zoz/ogfet 0] pouad AMH QYVNY38 “1S 1SV 21T
V600VYdS000-02 ON uonedjddy MdQ INIANNYIAOD HSIHVd QYVYNY3E 1S 3UmQ

TOT3 3uawnooq asdi3

NOILLVIId11L¥3D ANV LNIINAV HO4 NOLLYDITddV



[srescis ] JLVINLLST SIHL ana

OGNV G31S3N03M INNOWY V101

I T galsanoay
AISNOIATNG INNOWY SST1

6LCL6'9V08
STTS0VES JOVNIVLIY SST1
¥0°520°189% 31Vd 0L GILTTINOD
INNOWY LOVHINOD TViOL

$0°520°1.89$

yOIZE L

01288 [solems SBEUEIQ 30 UGHENEISU] L0 JOpIO SBUBHD

00'6/8°CL

00'LEY'L

00°0LE VLS

jejusy] aous

4

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
3
$

00°628'099 0:628.09 . 00-000 7893 Eeysing T
diva SNOLLVOTddY IMTIVA
OL INNOWY VLOL 1IN0 IN3OYId QORIAd SIHL SNOIATY aIINA3HOS NOLLJRIOSAA WAL aig #ALL gig
Q313TdWOD MHOM *S3ANTVA 40 3 NAIHOS
sAeQ 0f 319N ajeq ong # "foid uononnsuo) Ayaneg
swe joafosd 3y
pouod ajewnsz
# ayewinsy % apoD diz ‘aje3g “Ao
SSaIppy
*ON 9910AU} yusumuedsag
ajeq a010AU] JoumQ 0L

zeov-aey {bos) sxed , vZ6Z-9cy (vos) :ouoyy
96002 YNVISINOT ‘ALID 30a14g
peoy JaAlY SLZL

7100 NOLLONYUILSNOD ATd3IA3G




7. Bewnard Porish gmwwmf

:(y/‘@//(///f/ww/u/o// @ezé&o OZ// gzc/{J

1125 E. St. Bernard Highway Chalmette, Louisiana 70043
Phone (504) 278-4300 Fax (504) 278-4480
Guy MclInnis
Parish President MEMORANDUM
TO: KELLSON JEFFERY
DIRECTOR
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
FROM: DONALD R. BOURGEOIS, JR.
SUPERVISOR
CAPITAL PROJECTS
DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2021
RE: ST. BERNARD PARISH PUBLIC LIBRARY

The Department of Public Works has received the following invoice:

Contractor Invoice No. | Invoice Date | Amount P.O. Number

Beverly Construction Co., LLC | App. 10 1/31/21 $1,359.45*

*The amount shown is for reference only.

Per Douglas Landry, Landry Management Consultants, all work pertaining to the above invoice
has been completed according to contract requirements. Please proceed with the necessary steps
to calculate and execute payment.

i

Do#4ld R. Bourgeois, Jr.
Capital Projects Supervisor

DRBJr/flr



ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE

A0 OD TN T VW ENTURE

Project:

January 29, 2021 Subject:

Mr. Douglas Landry

Landry Management Consultants, LLC
2109 Legend Street

Meraux, LA 70075

Dear Mr. Landry

St. Bernard Parish New Public Library
3121 E. Judge Perez Drive

Meraux, Louisiana 70075

Project No. 11884

Professional Services:
Beverly Construction Company, LLC
Application No. 10

We are enclosing the original and two (2) copies of our Certificate No. 15290 recommending payment in the amount
of $1,359.45 to Beverly Construction Company, LLC. An original and two (2) copies of the Contractor’s

Application for Payment No. 10 are also included.

This Certificate for Payment does not constitute acceptance of any work not in accordance with the Contract

Documents.

EWT/cml
Enclosures

cc: Beverly Construction Company, LLC (w/ encl.)

Yours very truly,
MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS
E. W. Tregre II, AIQN);ARB

President

MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS, APC & ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE, AJV
201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE, SUITE 4100 | NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70170 | 504.586.9303



w E % @ E’K@ m%w

o

- TS5 ARCHITECTS BEAZLEY MOLIERE

ACdOCITNT VENTURE

CERTIFICATE

PROJECT: St. Bernard Parish New Public Library
3121 E. Judge Perez Drive
Meraux, Louisiana 70075

PROJECT NO.: 11884
DATE: January 29, 2021 CERTIFICATE NO.;_15290 $1.359.45

TO: Mr. Douglas Landry
Landry Management Consultants, LLC
2109 Legend Street
Meraux, LA 70075

This is to certify that _Beverly Construction Company, LLC, 1215 River Road, Bridge City, Louisiana 70094, Contractor for the
above-captioned project, is entitled to a payment of $One Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and 45/100. In
accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations, and the data submitted by the Contractor attached
hereto, the Architect certifies to the Owner that the work has progressed to the point indicated; that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, the quality of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; and that the
Contractor is entitled to the payment indicated.

Original Contract Sum 698 | 310 00
Additive Change Orders
Change Order No. 1 71 321 04
Total of Additive Change Orders 7] 321 04
Deductive Change Orders:

Total of Deductive Change Orders

Total Completed & Stored to Date 681 | 025 04

Less 5% Retainage of Completed Work 34 1 051 25

Total Earned Less Retainage 646 | 973 79
Net Total 705 | 631 04
Less Previous Issues 645 | 614 34
Present Issue 1] 359 45
Balance Due 58 | 657 25

MATHES BRIERRE ARCHITECTS BY:

The Contractor, having examined the above statement of account, finds it correct and acknowledges receipt of the amount certified

above. i o ’jf
CONTRACTOR: Beverly Construction Company, LL.C BY: AN /\( . e
\

.




IEUALT  JHHO

'P33NPOIdal 318 SIUBLINIOP UBYM INDJ0 URD-SE PBINISGO 34 JOU [IM sadueyp jey) sainsse [eusdiLo uy "paJ uj pajulid uoiined sy3 sey 1Y} JUBWNIOP [euiSiIo UB 3SN PINOYS NOA

"JRIIUOCD SIY] J2pUN J0}IB1IU0D) Y 10
J2UmMQ 3u1 Jo s3y3u ue 01 dipnfaid Jnoyum ase JuawAed 40 avueldade uawAed "aouenssi “uiay
paweu Jopenuoy ayy o3 Ajuo ajgeded si G341LYID INNOWY SYL .m_n_mﬂwww—. 30U Ul 23E21411430 Sy

2/xz/1 =eq < /pﬁwbl O\»M Ag

ALY
» Now faﬂ”d%/ﬁ.ﬂ@ﬁuéﬂ A QAT VY TIANEIWNG TP YY 1IILIHIEY
(p31f1u23 3unowp 3y} 03 wiofu 03 pabubyd 3.p Jpy) 392ys sJi033q 3y} uo pup uonpdyddy sip
uo sanbyf |jp jopu; “iof payddp Junowp 3y3 woif s1affip parfiiaa Junown ay3 Ji uonoupidxa up yoony)

Shussly $ Q31410430 INNOWY

"a31d1LH3D INNOWY 243 jo JuswAed
03} PepRuS si J0peRUO) BYY pue ‘SJUSWNI0Q IDBIUOD BYF YNM 3JUEpPIoIIe Ui S JHom
ay1 jo Ayljenb ay3 ‘pajesipu; se passaiSoud sey o 2y} jJaljaq pue uoieullojul ‘9Fpajmouy
Jay/siy Jo 15aq 3Y3 0] 1By} JAUMQ 34} O} SBYIID 1I81Ydy a8yl ‘uonesidde siyy Suisudwos
UOREBULIOJUI pUB SUOIBAISSGO B3IS-UO UO P3seq ‘SJUSWUNI0Q 39BIUOD 3y} YIM 22uepIoITE U

NOILVOI41LY3D S, 13 LIHOYY

e \, < \\.)
g hN\\M\ a1igngd AdejoN
J

]
Faagn o Ae siy3
doﬂ .Z vY) O 3O Aep iﬂ@ Y
3W 210J9q 0} WioMS %E paquosgns
VOgIPRC Aunod
~vY QLB IS

P % Ag
\ VHINOD

lcye~-CcC-/@ 9ed

"anp mou si utasay pajielap JuawAed Jua.LIND JeY) puE JBUMQ

943} Woly paAadas syuswAed pue pansst asom JuswAed 1oy saleayua) snoinald YaIym 1oy
HOM 10} Jopeuo) sy Aq pied usaq aaey slunowe |je jey) ‘SJUBWINIOQ 1IBJIUOD SY) YIM
SduepJlodde uf pajalduiod uaaq sey Juawdhed 1oy uoneslddy sy Ag palanod o a1 4aiaq
pue uoniew.ojul ‘a3pajmouy JaYy/siy JO 153G B4 03 3By SAYYIBD J0JIEUO) paudisiapun ayy

$19pJ0 a8uey) Aq SIDONVHD 13N

000 YO'TZEL
000 000 yiuow siyj pazoyiny
000 YOTZE'L syjuow soud ul pazuoyiny
suonoeyg suonippy Atewiwng 1apio aSuey)
{9 aur ssaj g aun)
08°262°LS g adeuielay Suipnpuj ‘a19jdwio) 011509 g
SY'6SE'T S ang uswhed uaun) g
{a3edy1143) Jopd wouy g sun)
eyt S luawAed 10} S91B21J1U) SNOIABIY SS9 °/
6L€L63Y9 (ie3oy 5 aury ssay y aury)
et S afeulelay ssaj s8uluiel jejoy 9
VCEEEBYI (93ed uoneNUIUOD UG | UWN|O) JO gS+es aur)
P S a3eule1ay jejo)
(2013 uo 4 uwinjod)
000 S [el9leA PaI0IS J0 % q
{zo13 vo 3 + @ suwn|od)
08°7ZI Ve S IOM peradwo) jo % 00°S e
adeuie1dy g
$0'951°289 S (zot3 uo o) aeq o) paiols g parejdwor e1o)  p
v0'TE9°S0L S (z ¥ T @un) anjep ua.un) eUO) ¢
YOTZEL S (stepip @8ueyn) a8ueyd1oN 7
00°0T€'869 S anjeA 1enuo) jeutdug g

"P3YOENE ST YAUYM ‘SV1IA ~ INIFNAVC YO NOILYDITddY — Z0T3 3uawniog asdipg
Yum uopunfuod uj ‘mojaq umoys se ‘JuawAed 1oy apew si uonesyddy

ININAVd 404 NOILYII1ddV S, HOLOVYLINOD

|

Joyenuo) i

PaNYIY [
JSUMQ [ o} uonnquasig
020z/10/50 ajeq penuo)
HNS19d4s ON 133foug
1202/1€/10 0] pouad

0T00VdS000-0¢ ON uonedyddy

$600L V1
v1 ‘AyD @3pug
pY J9A1Y STTT

27171 ‘Auedwio) uononaisuo) Ajganag Jo}eUOD
EY00L V1 ALLINIVHD
AMH QYVYNY3d 1S 1SV SCIT

Mdd INFWNYIAOD HSIYVYd GYVYNY3E 1S BUmQ

TOT3 3uawndoq asdijo3

NOLLVDI41L43D ANV LINJWAVC 404 NOLLVYDI1ddV



lsr'ese’Ls 1 3LVINILSS SIHL 3na
ANV a31s3NDay INNOWY TV.i0oL

YTy aa1sanoay

ATISNOIAZYd LNNOWY SS31

yzece'sres

JOVNIVLIN SST11

$0"954°299% 31va Ol a3131dN0D
LNNOIWY LOVHINOD TVLIOL
0°95%'289% 00'LEY'LS $0°520°189% $0°LE9'50.% S$IV10L
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
vo'lee’, $ vo'ieeL$ Se[emS sbeulel(] Jo UcRE[EISU| .10 JOpIO obuey) 1000
00°0LE Vi $ 00°LEP L 00 0LE7LS lejuay sousy 4
00'628°099 $ 00°000'7839$ abJelng 1
Jiva SNOLLYOI'ddY ANIVA
OL INNOWY V.LOL ALTIJWOD INIOHAd doad SiHL SNCIATYd a3INa3HOS NOILJMOS3Aa W3 L) aIg #WN31l qig
J3.1L3TdINOD MHOM SINTVYA 4O ITNAIHOS
sheq o¢ I8N ajeq anQg # "lodd uoponnsuoy Ausnsg

pouiad ajewns3y

# ejewunsy

*ON 9910AU|

aje(g asioAuy

swepN jasfoud

apoy diz ‘eje3g ‘Ao
ssalppy
juswipedaqg

13UMQ

3

‘0L

zeov-9ty (v05) :xed . vzez-9ed (v05) reuoyy
9600 VNVISINOT ‘ALID 39aIME
PEOY J5AIY SLZL

JT1°00 NOLLONAULSNOD ATHIAZE




February 10, 2021

Donald Bourgeois

Capital Projects Supervisor

1125 East St. Bernard Hwy

Chalmette, Louisiana 70043

Reference: Recommendation for Payment

Clerk of Court Recordation Fees — Beverly Construction — Change Order No. 1
Project: St. Bernard Parish New Public Library — Surcharge Phase — Grass Cutting

Dear Mr. Bourgeois,
I have reviewed the submitted recordation fees referenced above and agree with the amount $205.00.

We recommend payment be issued to the Clerk of Court.

If you have any questions pertaining to this memo, do not hesitate to contact me at your convenience.

Respectfully,

Douglas D. Landry
Program Manager Consultant, LMC

Cc: Robin Mason, SBPG Finance

Landry Management Consultants, LLC
www.landrymanagement.com (504) 579-3334 2109 Legend Street Meraux, Louisiana 70075



- ’ St. Bernard
( Randy S. Nunez Clerk of Court ﬁf’l %

St. Bernard Parish Courthouse
Chalmette, LA 70044
Phone Number : (504) 271-3434

Qfficial Receipt : 2020-00008064
Printed On : 12/21/2020 at 10:36:10 AM By : 218 on SBCOCLANDO4

Customer :
ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
ATTENTION: BLAIR ELLINWOOD
CHALMETTE, LA 70043 .
Date Recorded : December 21, 2020

Instrument 1D AL 4010 ™ Recorded Time Amount

2
Book: 1964 Page: 526 4 Y IC¥W 10:35:35 AM o $205.00
Transaction : MORTGAGES - GENERAL M% 5 0 77 ) 00 PJ{M& 0&//204{

Name(s) : ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT LL g
To : BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION LLC gggagy daim

Total Due : - $205.00
Amount Charged : ‘20500
Change Tendered : $0.00
\J %/\%
THANK YOU
VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT WWW . STBCLERK.COM
Page 1 of 1

ECEIVED

JAR 64 2621

R

FINANCE DEPARTMENT A}

FF] D

nan AnNSasd



St. Bernard
Randy S. Nunez Clerk of Court

8t. Bernard Parish Courthouse
Chalmetie, LA 70044
Phone Number : (504) 271-3434

Official Receipt : 2020-00008064
Printed On : 12/21/2020 at 10:36:10 AM By : 218 on SBCOCLANDO4

Customer :
ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
ATTENTION: BLAIR ELLINWOOD

CHALMETTE, LA 70043
Date Recorded : December 21, 2020

Instrument ID Recorded Time Amount

Book : 1964 Page : 526 10:35:35 AM $205.00
Transaction : MORTGAGES - GENERAL
Name(s) : ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
To : BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION LLC

Total Due : $205.00
Amount Charged : $205.00
Change Tendered : $0.00

THANK YOU
VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT WWW.STBCLERK.COM

Page 1 of 1



St. Bernard Parish Certified Copy

Randy S. Nunez
Clerk of Court
St. Bernard Parish Courthouse
Chalmette, LA 70044
(504) 271-3434

Received From :
ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
ATTENTION: BLAIR ELLINWOOD
CHALMETTE, LA 70043

First MORTGAGOR
@T BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

First MORTGAGEE
[BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION LLC |

—

Index Type: MORTGAGES
Type of Document : CHANGE

File Number : 637320

Book : 1964 Page : 526

Recording Pages : 8
Description : CHANGE ORDER NO 1 PROJECT SUTE SURCHARGE FOR ST BERNARD PARISH LIBRARY #11884

Recorded information

| hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for St.
Bernard Parish, Louisiana.

CLERK OF COURT
RANDY S. NUNEZ
Parish of St. Bernard

On (Recorded Date) : 12/21/2020
| certify that this is a true copy of the attached
. APeL. document that was filed for registry and
At (Recorded Time) : 10:35:35AM Recorded 12/21/2020 at 103535
Recorded in Book 1964 Page 525
AR J 2
- :7// A
Caz 7
Doc ID - 008123890008 Pepty G /S/Cheyanne Robin

RECEIVED

JAN 0.4 2071

FINANCE DEPARTMENT




5 <
S

\}
i

...AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Site Surcharge for Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

St. Bernard Parish Library

3121 E. Judge Perez Dr. Date: March 23, 2020 Date: October 7, 2020

Meraux, Lonisiana 70075
Parish Project No. SBPG/NPL
Project No. 11884

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and adress)

St. Bemard Parish Government Mathes Brierre Architects + Architects Beverly Construction, LLC
Beazley Moliere

Parish Government Complex 201 8t. Charles Avenue, Suite 4100 1215 River Road

8201 West Judge Perez Drive New Orleans, Louisiana 70170- Bridge City, Louisiana 70094
4100

Chalmette, Louisiana 70043-
1611

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustiments
attributable to executed Constryction Change Directives.) _
ltem I Provide labor and equipment needed to cut drainage swales in accordance with
Construction Contract Change Order, dated August 25, 2020, and Drawing Sheet
No. Ex.1, dated August 17, 2020. Add $7,321.04

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 001 ADD $7,321.04

The original Contract Sum was $ 698,310.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 698,310.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7.321.04
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 703,631.04

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be February 7, 2021

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contmct.,ﬁum,gg Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract

Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directiye' NptPRemG: fand time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execu@‘@%(supé@ﬁe. i '(‘,Qnstmction Change Directive.

N
-

A3

et

! St.Bemard Parish Government

Mathes Brierre Architects + Architects
Beazley Moliere, ATV

‘I“_
i
ARCHITECT (Firm name) > @%’m %7)\/ ( [ -

"3 gy
@IS -
SIGNATURE / ; SlGNAT@E AN me
E. W. Tregre, IL\ T Ronald Schmitt. President Guy 8. McInnis, Parish President

L

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
QOctober 7, 2020 gy :5': a.‘Q Arilieri oinen s ’:9“ ) b/}@
DATE b‘ E:E ' DATE 1 T

this

—
AlA Dacument G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987-2060°, 2001 4id 2017 By THE-ARGHEa RSttt of Architacts. Al rights resesved. The “American
lnstitute of Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents™ are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA sofiware at 15:51:44 ET on 10/07/2020 under Order No.8032025208 which expires on 08/07/2021, is not for resale, is ficensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To reporl copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADA40)




Construction Contract Change Order

SUMMARY

(Change Order Subtotel times Performance and Payment Bond rate)

Amount willbe [l increased [ decreased [ unchanged by
(Sum of Change Order Subtotal and Performance and Payment Bond)

$7,321.04

Item No.
RFI No. (or COR, CPR, etc,)
Date: 8/25/2020
Project Name: St. Bernard Parish Library - Sand Surcharge
Contractor Name: Beverly Construction
Description of Work: Cut Draiange Swales
*Pricing based off of supplied plan sheet*
*Price is based on loosing material onsite*
Contractor Cost Breakdowns
(See attached.) A B C
' Breakdown Total OH&P Total
Description No. Direct Cost A+HAXB)
Beverly Construction Cost Breakdwon 1 $ 610731 15 % $7,023.41
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
Contractor Direct Costs Total 3 6,107.31
(Sum column A)
Contractor Direct Costs + Subcontractor OH&P $7,023.41
(Sum column C)
Total Contractor Costs $7,023.41
(Subcontractor Direct Costs + OH&P + General Contractor OH&P)
GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 2.9 % | $203.68]
BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE % | |
Change Order Subtotal $7,227.09
(Sum of Total General Contractor Costs and Total Subcontractor Costs)
Performance and Payment Bond at 1.3 % $93.95

Days will be Xl increased [ decreased [ unchanged by
(Attach supporting data such as meteorological reports)



Construction Contract Change Order

BREAKDOWN
Breakdown No. 1
Item No.
RFI No. (or COR, CPR, etc))
Date: 8/25/2020
Project Name: St. Bernard Parish Library - Sand Surcharge
Contractor/Subcontractor Neme: ~ Beverly Construction - Cut Drainage Swales
Direct Cost of Work :
A.Labor Check here if explained on the Comment Sheet 3 Hourly Wage Rate| Hours Total Cost
1 Foreman ] 38.00 20 $760.00
2 Laborers | 20.65 40 $826.00
3 Operators [m} 26.00 40 $1,040.00
4 Survey Team (1 Surveyor and 1 Laborer) | 53.15 5 $265.75
Add Labor Burden @ 33.39 % $965.56
LABOR TOTAL $3,857.31
B. Material Unit Price; Unit | Units Total Cost
1 a
2 o
3 O
4 O
5 0
6 O
7 O
8 ]
9 O
10 O
11 O
12 [}
13 o
14 O
(Copies of invoices may be required.) Add Tax @ 9.2 %
MATERIAL TOTAL ™
C. Equipment Unit Rate] Unit | Units Total Cost
1 Excavator ] 550.00 Day 2.00 $1,100.00
2 Dozer O 575.00 Day 2.00 $1,150.00
3 o
4 O
5 O
6 o
7 ; o
(Copies of invoices may be required.) Add Tax @
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $2,250.00
TOTAL DIRECT COST FOR THIS BREAKDOWN: 1 $6,107.31

(SumA,B&C)



GRAPHIC SCALE
4 !_3 rd b
™ e -
{ % mar)
1loch = X 2

95% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION,
BIDDG, RECORDATION. COMVEVANGE, on” saver

AUGUST IT, 2020

DONOVAN DUFFY, MEYER ENGINEERS, LTD.
REGISTRATION Fasasq

s
2
z
o
5

£
g

MATERIALE KEYINGY CEMERAL NOTES

REY AN

MEHITECT S " /acoizgsmeatisrnouon]

R TR

Mamam Facey Fysd Flaot
e Crrhesns,
\Mn.ﬁa.nm Fax. BOL RE 1308
30 Kaymuan Rivd,
RrTIM

PROECT TITLE

ST. BERNARD
PARISH PUBLIC
LIBRARY

ST. BERNARD PARISH

BS% CONGTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

oPD

CHEMED Y
opPD

[ERATWI BT

TRTE
AJS, CDR

08.17.20

SURCHARGE DRAIRAGE PLAN

PRACT N
@ MBA - 11684
ABM - 201803

SEET NO,

EX. 1




11/30/2020 Landry Management Consultants LLC Mail - FW: 20-1863 SB Library Surcharge Plan

M {:; ;"ﬂag, Douglas Landry <ddiandry@landrymanagement.com>

FW: 20-1863 SB Library Surcharge Plan

1 message

Wed, Nov 11, 2020 at 9:28 AM

Kurt Rowe <KRowe@mathesbrierre.com>
To: Douglas Landry <ddlandry@landrymanagement.com>
Cc: Pete Priola <ppriola@mathesbrierre.com>

Doug, see below from the engineer,
Thanks,

Kurt Rowe

Contract Administrator

Mathes Brierre Architects
201 St. Charles Avenue Suite 4100
New Crleans, Louisiana 70170-4100
0:504.586.9303 [ 504.582.1305

m: 985-630-8382
krowe@mathesbrierre.com

www.mathesbrierre.com

From: Donovan Duffy [mailto:dduffy@meyer-e-.com]
Sent: Wednesday, November 11, 2020 9:28 AM

To: Pete Priola; Ray Zabala; Kurt Rowe

Subject: RE: 20-1863 SB Library Surcharge Plan

Mr. Rowe,

After speaking with the geotechnical engineer, he is not concemed with this amount of water around the surcharge. If
aesthetics are a concern, we would recommend moving the trench 10-15' away from the fence. But the current site
conditions are not causing any issues with the surcharge program itself.

Please let me know if you have any other questions.
Thanks,

Donovan Duffy, P.E.
https://mail.google.com/mail/uﬁ?ik=08e900baZf&view:pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1676108446107173166%7Cmsg-f%3A16830782905760... 13



. 11/30/2020° ' Landry Management Consultants LLC Mail - FW: 20-1863 SB Library Surcharge Plan
* Meyer Engineers, Ltd.

Office: (504) 885-9892

Cell: (504) 232-6588

dduffy@meyer-e-.com

www.meyer-e-l.com

From: Donovan Duffy <dduffy@meyer-e-l.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 10, 2020 4:45 PM
To: Pete Priola <ppricla@mathesbrierre.com>; Ray Zabala <rzabala@mathesbrierre.com>: Kurt Rowe

<KRowe@mathesbrierre.com>
Subject: Re: 20-1863 SB Library Surcharge Plan

Kurt,

As discussed, | made a site visit this afternoon to view the standing water at the site. | have sent the photos at the link
below to BETA and will discuss if they think the water would be delaying any compaction.

Alex wasn't in the office this aftemoon, so | will give him a call tomorrow morning and let you know what he recommends.
https://photos.app.goo.gl/ TTwzqCw5t8 TZHrsUA

Donovan Duffy, P.E.
Meyer Engineers, Ltd.
Office: (504) 8859892
Cell: (504) 232-6588

dduffy@meyer-e-.com

From: Donovan Duffy <dduffy@meyer-e-l.com>
Sent: Monday, November 8, 2020 9:00 AM

To: Pete Priola; Ray Zabala

Subject: RE: 20-1863 SB Library Surcharge Plan

Mr. Priola,

For erosion control on the canal bank | would recommend that they place silt fencing along the banks of the canal. Our
plan had them cutting into the canal banks about 6", If they plan to cut deeper, please ensure that they maintain a
maximum of 3:1 slopes.

Thanks,

hitps://mail.google.com/mailfu/1 ?ik=08€900ba2f&view=pt&search=a|l&permthid=thread-f%3A1 676108446107173166%7Cmsg-f%3A16830782905760... 2/3



11/30/2020 Landry Management Consultants LLC Mail - FW: 20-1863 SB Library Surcharge Plan
Dohovaﬁ Duffy, P.E.
Meyer Engineers, Ltd.
Office: (504) 885-9892
Ceill: (504) 232-6588
dduffy@meyer-e-l.com

www.meyer-e-l.com

From: Donovan Duffy

Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2020 3:05 PM

To: Pete Priola <ppricla@mathesbrierre.com>; Ray Zabala <rzabala@mathesbrierre.com>
Subject: 20-1863 SB Library Surcharge Plan

Mr. Priola,

Attached is the requested surcharge drainage plan and justification. Piease let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Donovan Duffy, P.E.
Meyer Engineers, Lid.
Office: (504) 885-9892

Cell: (504) 232-6588
dduffy@meyer-e-l.com

www.meyer-e-l.com

hitps://mail.google.com/mailfu/1 ?ik=08e900ba2f&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16761 08446107173166%7Cmsg-%3A16830782905760... 3/3



@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Site Surcharge for Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

St. Bernard Parish Library

3121 E. Judge Perez Dr. Date: March 23, 2020 Date: October 7, 2020

Meraux, Louisiana 70075
Parish Project No. SBPG/NPL
Project No. 11884

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) : CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

St. Bernard Parish Government Mathes Brierre Architects + Architects Beverly Construction, LLC
Beazley Moliere

Parish Government Complex 201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4100 1215 River Road

8201 West Judge Perez Drive New Orleans, Louisiana 70170- Bridge City, Louisiana 70094
4100

Chalmette, Louisiana 70043-
1611

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, atiach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjnstments
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Item | Provide labor and equipment needed to cut drainage swales in accordance with
Construction Contract Change Order, dated August 25, 2020, and Drawing Sheet

No. Ex.1, dated August 17, 2020. Add $7,321.04
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 001 ADD $7,321.04
The original Contract Sum was $ 698,310.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was : $ 658.310.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7.321.04
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 705,631.04

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be February 7, 2021

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
7,

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executeg‘t@{‘ﬁmtssqdé’t‘h% Construction Change Directive.
& - /I/ “,
o "’

N
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTO&’AQ%O

=~
> 1

-

R

~
oo ~ 4 3
"?/"\\ {Jc‘;

-

z
.Bernard Parish Government

) OWNER (Firm nc}w

Mathes Brierre Architects + Architects
Beazley Moliere, ATV

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONT y‘ -
AT ¥ oy

J CNpag W
SGNATURE STGNATURE P SIONAYRE A8
E. W, Trepgre, 11, Men\ r Ronald Schmitt, President Guy S. McInnis, Parish President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME ATD TIT).E 5
OCtObﬁr 7' 2020 1]‘(5{%0.:.%?‘%9#1'”\:nrf 5".-’.)';"’:")?;_‘} HEREG] " }‘ ‘b } L

DATE DATE ™ 5—

s 77
AIA Document G701* - 2017. Copyright @ 1679, 1987, 2000 L2054t 3877 by The AMLHICAT TREOWE o1 Architects. Al rights reserved. The *American
Institute of Architects,” "AIA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documenis” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:51:44 £T on 10/07/2020 under Order No,8032025208 which expires on 09/07/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To repart copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3BIADA40)

1



Construction Contract Change Order

SUMMARY

Item No.
RFI No. (or COR, CPR, etc,)
Date: 8/25/2020
Project Name: St. Bernard Parish Library - Sand Surcharge
Contractor Name; Beverly Construction
Description of Work; Cut Draiange Swales
*Pricing based off of supplied plan sheet*
*Price is based on loosing material onsite*
Contractor Cost Breakdowns
(See attached.) A B C
‘ Breakdown Total OH&P Total
Description No. Direct Cost AHAXB)
Beverly Construction Cost Breakdwon 1 $  6,10731 15 % $7,023.41
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
Contractor Direct Costs Total $ 6,107.31
(Sum column A)
Contractor Direct Costs + Subcontractor OH&P $7,023.41
(Sum column C)
Total Contractor Costs $7,023.41
(Subcontractor Direct Costs + OH&P + General Contractor OH&P)
GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 29 % $203.63
BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE %
Change Order Subtotal $7,227.09
(Sum of Total General Contractor Costs and Total Subcontractor Costs)
Performance and Payment Bond at 1.3 % $93.95

{Change Order Subtotal times Performance and Payment Bond rate)

Amount willbe  [X] increased [ decreased [1 unchanged by
(Sum of Change Order Subtotal and Performance and Payment Bond)

Days will be [¥] increased [] decreased [ unchanged by
(Attach supporting data such as meteorological reports)

—
oo



GRAPHIC SCALE
o | ki
o e, —_—T
{ nyext }
b e ™ N

95% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

'S _SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION,
BIDDING, RECORDATION, CONVEYANCE, OR SALES,

AUGUST I7, 2020

DONOVAN DUFFY, MEYER ENGINEERS, LTD,
REGISTRATION 41844 *

3
¢
3
&
g
B

WATERIALE KETIVG GEMERAL MOTES

NEY PLAR

291 B, Chatws Avevvas, Fouty Fist Plost
Forwr Lovivtaoe 9174180
Volom BOL, 108, 9302, Fix S04 WL 1309

ST. BERNARD
PARISH PUBLIC
LIBRARY

8T, BERNARD PARISH

$7% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

otsTED oY CHECKET #Y
oPD DPo

T S pB.AT.20

ASS, COR
L34 T S

SURCHARGE DRAINAGE PLAN
PRORLT N e

@ MBA - 11884 EX. 1

ABM - 201803

143




